
Franciscan (0-6) -vs- Marywood (6-5)
3/13/2026 at Ft. Pierce, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Noah Trager (1-0)
Loss: Jeremy Sagun (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 92   Weather: 79, nice
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Franciscan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 3
Marywood 0 3 4 0 4 0 X 11 15 3

Franciscan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Kempf 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Aodhan Linehan ph 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Josiah Bodie cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Zachary Cook rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Holden Armstrong 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Matteo Lindia dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Colin Killian 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Michael Manocchio ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kyle Schiwall c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Luis Saillant ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Lolli lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    John Nemmers ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nicholas Peffer ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jeremy Sagun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Speicher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zavier Zografos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 6 1 1 7 7

2B: Kyle Schiwall (1)
SB: Nicholas Peffer (1)
CS: Nicholas Peffer (1)
E: David Kempf (2); Holden Armstrong (1)
DP: 2

Marywood 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Bruder c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Matt Fagnant c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Ginsberg ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Joel Ayers rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
Aj Kuzior 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Jaylen Robinson 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mike Biskup lf 3 2 0 0 1 1 2
Ethan Reccek 1b 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Tanner Vicendese 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Connor Rasimovich ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Ruiz 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watson Church dh 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Tim Bowerman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cam Bott cf 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Noah Trager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Vakiener p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Dolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Kugler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 15 9 2 3 6

SH: Watson Church (1)
SF: Joel Ayers (1)
CS: Joel Ayers (1)
E: Aj Kuzior (1); Jaylen Robinson (1); Tanner Vicendese (1)
DP: 1

Franciscan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeremy Sagun (L, 0-1) 3.0 9 7 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 17 20 3 3 –
Evan Speicher 2.0 6 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 0 –
Zavier Zografos 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 15 11 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 31 35 8 4

Marywood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Trager (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 16 3 3 –
Logan Vakiener 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Aidan Dolan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Brett Kugler 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 –
Totals 6 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 28 29 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franciscan - Top of 1st FRA MAR
David Kempf struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Josiah Bodie grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Zachary Cook reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Holden Armstrong singled to center field (0-0); Zachary Cook advanced to second. 0 0
Matteo Lindia grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Marywood - Bottom of 1st FRA MAR
Evan Bruder grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Adam Ginsberg struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Joel Ayers walked (0-0). 0 0
Aj Kuzior popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Franciscan - Top of 2nd FRA MAR
Colin Killian grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Kyle Schiwall struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Connor Lolli fouled out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Marywood - Bottom of 2nd FRA MAR
Mike Biskup reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-0). 0 0
Ethan Reccek singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Mike Biskup scored, unearned. 0 1
Tanner Vicendese singled, bunt (0-0); Ethan Reccek advanced to second. 0 1
Watson Church reached first on an error by 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tanner Vicendese advanced to second;
Ethan Reccek advanced to third. 0 1
Cam Bott singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Watson Church advanced to second; Tanner Vicendese scored,
unearned; Ethan Reccek scored. 0 3
Evan Bruder singled to third base (0-0); Cam Bott advanced to second; Watson Church advanced to third. 0 3
Adam Ginsberg lined into double play 3b to 2b (0-0); Cam Bott out on the play. 0 3
Evan Bruder advanced to second. 0 3
Joel Ayers flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

Franciscan - Top of 3rd FRA MAR
Nicholas Peffer reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 3
David Kempf struck out swinging (0-0). 0 3
Nicholas Peffer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 3
Josiah Bodie popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Marywood - Bottom of 3rd FRA MAR
Aj Kuzior singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Mike Biskup walked (0-0); Aj Kuzior advanced to second. 0 3
Ethan Reccek singled to pitcher (0-0); Mike Biskup advanced to second; Aj Kuzior advanced to third. 0 3
Tanner Vicendese singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Ethan Reccek advanced to second; Mike Biskup advanced
to third; Aj Kuzior scored. 0 4
Watson Church singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Tanner Vicendese advanced to second; Ethan Reccek
scored; Mike Biskup scored. 0 6
Cam Bott singled to pitcher (0-0); Watson Church advanced to second; Tanner Vicendese advanced to third. 0 6
Evan Bruder reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Cam Bott out at second ss to 2b; Watson Church
advanced to third; Tanner Vicendese scored. 0 7
Adam Ginsberg grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Evan Bruder out on the play. 0 7

Franciscan - Top of 4th FRA MAR
Zachary Cook singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 7
Holden Armstrong struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7



Matteo Lindia lined into double play rf to 1b (0-0); Zachary Cook out on the play. 0 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marywood - Bottom of 4th FRA MAR
Evan Speicher to p for Jeremy Sagun. 0 7
Joel Ayers singled to center field (0-0). 0 7
Aj Kuzior flied out to rf (0-0). 0 7
Joel Ayers out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 7
Mike Biskup struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7

Franciscan - Top of 5th FRA MAR
Colin Killian singled to center field (0-0). 0 7
Kyle Schiwall doubled to left field (0-0); Colin Killian advanced to third. 0 7
Logan Vakiener to p for Noah Trager. 0 7
Connor Lolli struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7
Nicholas Peffer singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kyle Schiwall advanced to third; Colin Killian scored. 1 7
Nicholas Peffer stole second. 1 7
Aodhan Linehan pinch hit for David Kempf. 1 7
Aodhan Linehan struck out looking (0-0). 1 7
Josiah Bodie grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 7

Marywood - Bottom of 5th FRA MAR
Ethan Reccek singled to right field (0-0). 1 7
Tanner Vicendese fouled out to rf (0-0). 1 7
Watson Church singled to left field (0-0); Ethan Reccek advanced to second. 1 7
Cam Bott singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Watson Church advanced to second; Ethan Reccek scored. 1 8
Evan Bruder singled to left field (0-0); Cam Bott advanced to second; Watson Church advanced to third. 1 8
Adam Ginsberg reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Evan Bruder
advanced to third; Cam Bott scored, unearned; Watson Church Watson Church, unearned. 1 9
Joel Ayers flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Evan Bruder scored, unearned. 1 10
Jaylen Robinson pinch hit for Aj Kuzior. 1 10
Jaylen Robinson singled up the middle (0-0); Adam Ginsberg advanced to third. 1 10
Mike Biskup flied out to cf (0-0). 1 10

Franciscan - Top of 6th FRA MAR
Aidan Dolan to p for Logan Vakiener. 1 10
Jaylen Robinson to 3b for Aj Kuzior. 1 10
Zachary Cook grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 10
Holden Armstrong reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 1 10
Matteo Lindia flied out to rf (0-0). 1 10
Michael Manocchio pinch hit for Colin Killian. 1 10
Michael Manocchio popped up to ss (0-0). 1 10

Marywood - Bottom of 6th FRA MAR
Zavier Zografos to p for Evan Speicher. 1 10
Ethan Reccek popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 10
Connor Rasimovich pinch hit for Tanner Vicendese. 1 10
Connor Rasimovich grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 10
Tim Bowerman pinch hit for Watson Church. 1 10
Tim Bowerman struck out looking (0-0). 1 10

Franciscan - Top of 7th FRA MAR
Matt Fagnant to c for Evan Bruder. 1 10
Nick Ruiz to 2b for Connor Rasimovich. 1 10
Brett Kugler to p for Aidan Dolan. 1 10
Luis Saillant pinch hit for Kyle Schiwall. 1 10



Luis Saillant flied out to lf (0-0). 1 10
John Nemmers pinch hit for Connor Lolli. 1 10
John Nemmers walked (0-0). 1 10
Nicholas Peffer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 10
Aodhan Linehan pinch hit for David Kempf. 1 10
Aodhan Linehan singled to left field (0-0); John Nemmers advanced to second, advanced to third on the
throw. 1 10
Josiah Bodie struck out looking (0-0). 1 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marywood - Bottom of 7th FRA MAR


